06-30-2	703 VG
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1024851	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CEIGHT ENTERPLISES, TNC. 47.55 NOETH 48 TH ST. SUITE E LINCOLN INE 68154 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XINo 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: FEBRUARY 5, 2003	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PRESTIGE PRODUCTS INC. Internal Address: Street Address: ZOU PICKARIN LANE COUNCIL City: BUFFS State: TA Zip: 51503
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,836,517
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RETIGE ROPUCTS, TAIC Internal Address: RAY MARK	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed PAN PER PANOLOGIETER 10-2359054A Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 PICKARDY LAVE	8. Deposit account number:
City: BLUTTES State: TA Zip: 5/503	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

9. Signature.

REEL: 014201 FRAME: 0838

6/20/03 Date



Prestige Products, Inc. 200 Pickardy Lane Council Bluffs, Iowa 51503 402-492-9444 Fax 402-492-9449 800-325-8305 a1001@mitec.net

February 6, 2002

United States Patent and Trademark Office Crystal Gateway 4 – 3rd Floor 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202

RE: Assignment of Patent 5,836,519
Assignment of Trademark 2458647

Gentlemen,

Please find the assignments for patent number 5,836,519 and for trademark 2458647. I have enclosed the \$80.00 as the assignment fee for both items.

Sincerely Yours, Prestige Products, Inc.

Ray Mark President

RM:jm

02/10/2003 DBYRNE 00000001 5836519

1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014201 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, BRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC., a Nebraska corporation having its principal offices at 4755 North 48th Street Suite E., Lincoln, Nebraska 68154, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to that certain United States Patent, as identified by United States Patent Number 5,836,519 hereto (the "Patent") and the inventions therein disclosed and claimed (the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, PRESTIGE PRODUCTS, INC., an Iowa corporation, having its principal offices at 200 Pickardy Lane, Council Bluffs, Iowa 51503, is desirous of acquiring said Patent and Inventions:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC., hereby seils, transfers, assigns and sets over to PRESTIGE PRODUCTS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and Inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, together with all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due after the date hereof.

by the undersigned.

BRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF Lancaster

personally appeared before me, who is known to me to be the President

ENTERPRISES, INC., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Patents on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska JAMES R. GLENN

> PATENT REEL: 014201 FRAME: 0840

PN.5.336.**5**

USPTO PATENT FULL-TEXT AND IMAGE DATABASE

Home Quick Advanced Pat Num Help

Bottom

View Cort Add to Cort

Images

(1 of 1)

United States Patent

5,836,519

Brown

November 17, 1998

Portable wheeled spraying apparatus having an adjustable handle

Abstract

A portable wheeled apparatus for storing and spraying liquids includes a low center of gravity liquid container having generally elliptical shape horizontally extended center section with integral end caps and attached wheels, a pump for supplying air pressure into the container, a carrying handle, and a threaded outlet fitting. A removable handle is provided that adjusts for user height.

Inventors: Brown; Robert S. (513 Colt Dr., Loveland, CO 80537)

Appl. No.: 726324

Filed: October 3, 1996

RECORDED: 02/07/2003

Current U.S. Class: 239/373; 190/116; 220/212.5; 220/672; 220/675; 222/401;

239/147; 239/375

Intern'l Class: A61M 011/02

Field of Search: 239/146,147,175,273,337,373,375,280 222/401,402

220/212,212.5,661,672,675.771 190/39,115,116 4/602,603

References Cited [Referenced By]

U.S. Patent Documents

PATENT REEL: 014201 FRAME: 0841